IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Manchester Road, 400 ft. W

(L

of Beverly Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSION]
12th Election District

7th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(7322 Manchester Road)

# CASE NO. 03-284-A
Patricia & Troy Tolley

Pelitioners *
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FINDINGS OFF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by Patricia and Troy Tolley, the legal owners of the subject
properly. The variance request is for property located at 7322 Manchester Road in the eastern
arca of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section 400.3 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a proposed accessory building
(garage replacement) with a height of 25 ft. in lieu of the maximum allowed height of 15 ft. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No.
[, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

file 1o indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

.,

) welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

-

N % Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
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compliance with the B.C,Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

v,

County, this /& .day of January, 2003, that a variance from Seclion 400.3 of the B.C.Z.R., to

permit a proposed accessory building (garage replacement) with a height of 25 ft. in lieu of the
maximum allowed height of 15 fi., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, 1o the
following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required 1o return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not allow or cause the garage to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartment.

3, When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.
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TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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‘ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

January 15, 2003

Mr. & Mts. Troy Tolley
7322 Manchester Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222 .

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-284-A

Property: 7322 Manchester Road

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Tolley:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administralive Variance has been granled in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

L/&g( V4 //cﬁ)}é@d-a

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@ Printed wath Soybean Ink

on Recycled Papet



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 23 Ax_Man chres Fer R 0 6( o

which is presently zoned DR 5§

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersii?lnedt legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) L{ 00,3, R Ej +o bermit a F""‘:’fﬁm d
O (ceSSor bU”OLW\ arqGe Ve |q(emfm{ wa\ Q he? bﬂ' o“F c;lS“ eet I fffu 0 )%e
f AW )
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant {o the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that Iiwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/L.essee: Legal Owner(s):
(14 /;Z/Z @

Name - Type or Print Name - or Print

] e Z
Signature Signatu

Gl et e Lley

Address ’ Telephone No. Nag ]'i'ype or Prfﬂtr !
City o " State ~ Zip Code Signature 1 Y0

Attorney For Petitioner: 7 - j.»?,::z WA Cé €5 V/E’/Q /@A I8N 2577
Address Telephone No.
3 D g;@[ gza_ /h’ﬂ 1/575202
Narne - ﬂ‘ype 5? Print City State Zip Code
;
N § . | Representative to be Contacted:
Signature  ?
ST
Company <~ Name
Aa ({ _ -
Ad\quss N Telephone No. Address Telephone Mo
\@f \ f\ \ B State Zip Cade City State “Zip Code
-

re— —-— m — = = - ]
A Punllc Hearing having been formally demanded andjor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this Y day of | o that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
reguia iugs of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

- Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County

CASE NO. OB_HMZ{MA Reviewed By ) /UZ Date f&{f-?(‘:’c-’_-__

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date lgzg,?gz.a;




Aﬂida“:in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given Is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

. .
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 7322 man Cf[fé’ 5 t?/ CK. M

Address

40 fo. ar Q{Jyz

City State p Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): \(j
u R Hous £ 44 ¢ Ao

SToR4gee S :
- j POEE L€ Apr /ﬂﬁk,‘,? 4 /50.°° 4 .f““'d"mpzé

;\3 For.  CAR ,Sd/d/u?éfjf or [ Floor Aud jeéc&f:f/‘f'mj gﬁ{m%
6 o V?‘W/ F'Zac:»e.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

i S Y

Signature ‘ Signature

/72%"1 Tolle g2 Loderl o //:ZQ}

Name - Type Name - Type or Print

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYL.AND, COUNJ? OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

n

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this | day of #’Ll&m A/ o , ?JOZ— , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

%/ 5;’, / )EM'://?"_ ({4, e _ e
€4 S eréin, personally known or safisfactorily idenfified to me as such Affiani(s).

-

Y

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal . Q
| v -/
Nﬁtﬂc‘ﬁ//zu bl'c Baltimore County, Mﬂl’yian‘d 1

, Notary Public, 21,2004
My Commission Expires ___ iy Comission Expires February

REV 10/25/01



@
AfTidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at A{;Z S CQGQ TG Z? & J'o?/ Ex /2?/
rass

foq o My A (2AL

Clhy State Z1p Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which lI/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): ?L/
Oup OUS & 4 4 AO

S Vbﬂffe Sogce  we  ARre oy ive 15000 4 pnifd

to A .{"G/ﬂﬂfﬂ/&-@ /5466 AV Lol 4 A _Sf?[-::r/r:"}/ FARFge
For — rmoe< Ay 144 "'7_“49”’% 7 0. /&’éﬁoﬂf Fo & ﬁ(;? 7 /Z-waﬂ

. £ - i

IS (R Sc?iaf/v’jf’ orv [ EF Jloor  gwd elTecr AR5

O 07/'“% Flook .

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

@W%” , ?@bm’@mq

Signhature Signature
-“""...-"' T i * —
[ oY /o LZ{* ’f?céé/cwg /> édit/
Name - Type or Print ame - Type or Print

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COU% OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this CQ day of &;j‘[em (Ja./ . XO¢ 2. before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the pourﬂy aforesaid, personally appeared

i e
4%:; ) e ) 74 A /F />
e Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily idenflfied to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notaty Public, Baltimore Gminty, Maryland
ommission Expires My Comsmission Expires Febxuary 21, 2004

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 13X Q\JJWL yc hester /8 o M’{ _
which is presently zoned pﬁ 5 (D

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Seaction(s ) .
P Y P ( )L{-OG‘}/ BL2£J o pemit & pro 05(’0(

n\c(e;swy buffu?w C A ge mrgqurnum‘;) with a Le?{g Wt of A5 Yeet in lfeu £ Yhe
MK | UM fouﬁwe“fﬂ ?’\Efgh“){ O‘F ’Y \CE'E'"!.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
1 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l essee: Legal Owner(s /

i} TRoy Tlo Lley
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print. f ,.,
Signature Signature -~

AR A - 7o ( (’C)}/

Address Telephone No Napje - Type of Prirlt_,l/QQ (

City ~ State Zip Code Signature "Z/{g

Attorney For Patitioner: VELL G C b Cs / €L S AP A5 7 7
Address Telephons No.
] (34 Lts. urs, 97/.-_922,?

Narne - Type or Print - City State Zip Code

_ ) Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company Name

Address ) Telephone No Address Telephone Mo,

City B State Zip Code City State Zip Cade

L w ol Tl lalyy . b ] -y - e
or—— [T - [T g o !

A Publi¢c Hearing having' bagﬁnrmally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore (:u::u.mtvg,f,=

this __  day of _ . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
reguiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

-

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO.  D2-)P4A _ ReviewedBy __JNP b /170 2

ate
REY 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date } Q—F jo[ 02.




Zoning description for 7322 manchester road. Yo
Beginning at a point on the north side of manchester road, which is £ ft.
wide, At a distance of 1S TS86 fi. west of the centerline of Beverly road which is
16 feet wide. Being lot # 11 Wiscet®tfeseetien Plof A in the subdivision of
Beverly Farms as recorded in the Baltlmore County plat book w.p.c. #4 folio
# 106. Containing 2.63 acres also know as 7322 manchester road. Located in

the | Q) Election District 7 Councilmanic District.

03 -27%-A
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT

DATE
RECEIVED
FROM

st

“omed
If-ﬂ.l.

i e
afura?
]

Ty

L TRl

rul'a-r"
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CERTIFICAT@OF POSTING
RE: CaseNo.: 73 - Z gL - H

Petitioner/Developer: _ 7 /20 -
pﬁ]“@iam 7OLLEY
Date of Hearing/Closing: __ < //¢/ /& 3

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
Couwr Office Building, Room 111 "
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the propeity located at __ 72 2 2. A ANCAHES Y F 1o
72
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(5725 /) 5
(S:gnnture of Sign Poster and Date)
SSG BORERT BLACK
(Printed Name)
1508 Leslie Rd '

(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code) )
(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEP‘TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVROPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03- ;]jc% -A Address_o_f—ll Mdﬁ%ﬁj?“?ﬁ %ot?ﬁ(

Contact Person: Je ’Ffmzu /%p**/aw Fhone Number: 410-887-3391

1o Ft’leaae Print Your Mamao

Filing Date: }A\/IZ/D; Posting Date: /&/[?L{A’?— Closing Date: ///9%5’_&

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
everse side of this forny and the peliioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
r'eposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
S again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. 1! should remain there through the closing
date.

7 DEADLINE: The closing date 1s the deadiine for an cccupant or owner within 1.000 feet to file
a formal request for a public heanng. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public heanng, the process i1s not complete on the closing date.

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or depuly zoning
commissioner  He may  (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (C)
order that the malter be selt in for a public hearing  You will receive written notification

typrcally within 7 1o 10 days of the closing dalte) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denmied, or will go to publc heanng  The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

a POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commussioner). notihcaticn will be forwarded to you  The sign on the pioperty must be
changed gwving notice of the heanng date. ime and location. As when the sign was ongmaily
posted. certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forvarded to
this office

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Mumber 03-| RL" A Adaress 13222 M AMNCHESTER RoAr

Pelioner's Name [ RO & PATRIC(Q TOLLEY Telephone ¢/p-AFP1~2.577
Posting Date: ’9\I3O/02. B Closing Date: ///‘?‘A’J,D\
Woaording for Sign - To Permmil &N Pruro_t.e__ri A Ccpss GV‘L/ Emld‘;‘ha (fjcxmﬂﬂ. |f~9ﬁ_|&fe_ywm+)

with e l«ei{_g ht of 25 feet 1n liev of fhe mayximum aUquﬁU’}g_&gM— ot 1S feel,

—_————_— - — —_— e —_— - - — - —_— S e —— J— .
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* Development Processing
% Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

January 13, 2003

Mr. and Mrs. Troy Tolley
7322 Manchester Road
Baltimore, MD 21222

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Tolley:
RE: Case Numiber: 03-284-A, 7322 Manchester Road

The above relerenced petition was accepled for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 17, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approvat agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
lo indicate the approptiateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, piease do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

., .l 1009

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh
Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Pravted with Soybaan lonk
un Recycled Paper



' Baltimore County Government '

Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

Department of Permits and December 31, 2002
Development Management {(PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner
Distribution Meeting of December 23, 2002
Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to vour request, the referenced property has been
surveyved by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following
items:

257-290

75

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Primed on Heoychad Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 27, 2003
Department ot Permits &
Development Management

FROM: w Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For December 30, 2002
Item Nos. 257, 258, 259, 260, 261, 262,
2063, 204, 265, 20606, 267, 208, 270, 271,
272,273,274, 275,%7@ 277,278,279,
280, 281, 282, 283,(284/285, 280, 287,
288,289, and 290

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
ttems, and we have no comments.

RWR:CENyrb

ce: File

ZAC-12-30-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-ALL-01272003



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arold Jablon, Director DATE: December 30, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning SEIDN

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-284 & 03-288
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: Mﬁ&% %

Section Chief: 1My -~~~ . #é A/

AFK/LL:MAC
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D. Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: | Z *2e- 6 2

-

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of [tem No. 284 Jri v
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr, Zahner:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval ag it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Admunistration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/| adL

& Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Spesch
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Maryland Department of Planning

Parres IN. Glendening Ray W Kienits

G,’Jﬂg;wg; Xﬁf'fff’”}'
Kathleen Kennedy Townsend Mary Abravrs
.1 Governor Depnty Secretary

December 27, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

| 11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room [ 11, Mail Stop # 1105

Towson MD 21204

Re:  Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, 12/30/02 re: case numbers (03-257-A., 03-258-
SPHA, 03-259-SPHA, 03-260-A, 03-261-A, 03-262-A, 03-263-A, 03-264-SPH, 03-265-A, 03-
260- XA 03-267-A, 03-268-A, 03-270-A, 03-271-A 2-A, 03-273-A, 03-274-A, 03-275-A,

03-276-A, 03277-XA, 03-278-SPII, ( 0‘5 279-A,,03-280-4 03-281-SPHA, 03-282-A, 03-283-
SPHA, #3-284-4, 03-285-A, 03-286-A, 03-287-A, 03-288-A, 03-289-A, 03-290-A

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
12/26/02. The in Formatit:}l} has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the above
noted reviewer 1f you have any questions.

S ncercly

/J[(,/'\—[“H:? 7{1 Jii ,h,_]@“/fg;

James R, Gatto

Manager

Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup
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Department of Permits a’
Development Management

sl e e

Baltimore County

Development Processing

County Oftice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

March 1, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Troy Tolley
7322 Manchester Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222-1321

RE;  Spirit and Intent of Zoning Variance 03-284-A
7322 Manchester Road
12™ Election District

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Tolley:

After conferring with Timothy Kotroco, Director of Permits and Development
Management, your request for plumbing within the accessory structure that is the subject
of the above referenced zoning case has been given to me for reply,

Provided that building permit No. B545323 1s revised to include a note stating
that this structure will not be converted or ever used for living quarters, this office will
approve the installation of plumbing extended from the principal structure. Your
requested is considered to be within the spirit and intent of 03-284-A

If you have any questions I can be reached at 410-887-3391. A copy of this letter
will be included in the file for 03-284-A.

Sincerely,

Qpuaas _

Donna Thompson
Planner 11
Zoning Review

DT

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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